Kuwait Arabian Horse Breeders Show
(KAHBS) (C National)

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

19 Nov 2025, Filly Foals

Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Horse

Name: MH
MUNEERAH
Colour: grey
Owner: MH
ARABIANS

Name: MEZEN
DIAMOND
Colour: bay
Owner: DIAMOND
ARABIANS

Name: KENANAH AL
JAWAD

Colour: grey

Owner: AL JAWAD
STUD

Name: KRC ZAINA
Colour: grey
Owner: Krc stud

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

hui

ECAHO

Score Detail

90.6

90.4

89.9

89.9

19

19

19 185 19 19 18.5 19 19

18 18 18 18 17.5 18 18

155 15 155 155 145 155 15.5

19.5 19 19 195 19 19 19

19 19

195 195 20 195 19 20 19
18 175 18 175 17.5 18 17.5
15 15 155 15 15 15 155

18.5 185 19 19 19 19 19

19

19

19 185 19 185 19 195 19

17.5 18 18 175 17.5 18 17.5

145 15 15 15 15 15 15

195 19 195 19 19 19.5 195



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: AJAYEB AL
SABRI

Colour: bay
Owner: ALSABRI
STUD

Name: TN FARIDA
Colour: bay
Owner: TN
ARABIANS

Name: BHR SARA
Colour: chestnut

Owner: Albuhairi
Stud

Name: HQ NORAH
Colour: black
Owner: AL
QUWAIAAN STUD

Name: JAWAHIR
ALTHAMEEN
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Althameen
Stud

89.7

89

88.7

88.5

88.5




10th Name: KAHALA AL 87.8
KAYED
Colour: grey
Owner: AL HINDAL

18 18.5 18.5 18.5

[ o5 165 19 185

STUD el @8 175 18 17.5 17.5
BclomN 145 15 15 15
(o) 38 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5
0 Name: JAWAHER No detailed scorecard available
MABROOKAH

Colour: grey
Owner: Al Jawaher
Stud

0 Name: H.B MUSK No detailed scorecard available
Colour: bay
Owner: HUSSAAIN
NASER ALMUTAIRI

0 Name: ANTICA No detailed scorecard available
Colour: grey
Owner: SAIHLA

0 Name: BASHIR No detailed scorecard available
KATARA
Colour: bay
Owner: katara stud

Judges

M.A. @ Majed Abdullah Al-Mehyawi, SA

A.A. = Dhari Abdulmohsen Al Mejhem, KW
A.A. = Abdelwahab Bin Ali Amira, Dr. vet., AE
M.A. = Mousa Abullatif Al Mansour, KW

W.O. — William Oppen, AR

W.S. = Weronika Sosnowska, PL

T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG
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17.5 17.5 17
145 145 15
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